# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3260213

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EVONIK STOCKHAUSEN, INC.	10/21/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EVONIK STOCKHAUSEN, LLC
Street Address:	2401 DOYLE STREET
City:	GREENSBORO
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27406

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7163966

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (336)378-5400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3363785200

Email: mary.osborne@smithmoorelaw.com

Correspondent Name: SMITH MOORE LEATHERWOOD LLP

Address Line 1: 300 NORTH GREENE STREET, SUITE 1400 Address Line 4: GREENSBORO, NORTH CAROLINA 27401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5003073.032US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARY OSBORNE	
SIGNATURE:	/Mary Osborne/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2015	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Evonik\_Stockhausen\_Inc\_to\_Evonik\_Stockhausen\_LLC#page1.tif

PATENT 503213598 REEL: 035177 FRAME: 0518

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:18 PM 11/13/2009 FILED 10:18 PM 11/13/2009 SRV 091018594 - 4753641 FILE

## EVONIK STOCKHAUSEN, INC.

STATE OF DELAWARE
CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION
FROM A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO A
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO
SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY
COMPANY ACT

The undersigned, Evoník Stockhausen, Inc., a North Carolina corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is North Carolina.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is North Carolina.
- 3. The date the Corporation first formed is May 31, 1978.
- 4. The name of the Foreign Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Evoník Stockhausen, Inc.
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Evonik Stockhausen, LLC.
- 6. The Certificate of Conversion shall be effective on December 1, 2009.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Evonik Stockhausen, Inc. has caused this Certificate to be executed on the 2 day of October, 2009.

Victor Rud

Company Secretary

PATENT REEL: 035177 FRAME: 0519

**RECORDED: 03/11/2015**